
















MARRIOTT HQ
BETHESDA, MD

DESIGN ADVISORY PANEL
November 8th, 2017



VICINITY MAP



ILLUSTRATIVE SITE PLAN

OFFICE LOBBY

LAYBY LANE

HOTEL
ENTRANCE

BAR

RESTAURANT



DIAGRAMS

SHARING STEPPING EMBRACING ARTICULATING
TWO WINGS WITH 

SHARED CORE
HEIGHTS DESIGNATE 
BUILDING HIERACHY

BUILDINGS PULLBACK AT 
CENTER OF PEDESTRIAN 

PASS-THROUGH

DIFFERENT SKIN TYPES AND 
DETAILING TO BREAK DOWN 
BUILDING MASS AND SCALE



FUTURE MARRIOTT HQ

WISCONSIN

WOODMONT NORFOLK

N



OFFICE BUILDING SKIN TYPES

NW CORNER SE CORNER

TOWER BAY RECESS LOBBY



SITE ELEVATION - EAST

1
A-3.10

________________

EMERGENCY
GENERATOR

YARD
MECH PENTHOUSE COOLING TOWER YARD

METAL WALL PANEL &
ARCHITECTURAL EMBLISHMEN

(SEE A-1.022 FOR OPEN TO BELO

M-NCPPC APPROVAL STAMP

4 80 3216
DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE

WISCONSIN CURB ELEV. (H)
351' - 0"

WISCONSIN CURB ELEV. (O)
351' - 0"

SEE SHEET A2.33 FOR HOTEL EAST ELEVATION MATERIAL TAGS

FUTURE SCREENING BY TENANT

MT02

ST01

GL07

GL03

WA01

GL01

GL05

METAL PANEL - WHITE/LIGHT GRAY

METAL PANEL - DARK GRAY

STONE CLADDING - DARK

GLAZING - LOW-E COATING & LOW IRON (IGU)

GLAZING - LOW-E COATING (IGU)

GLAZING - SPANDREL (IGU)
GLAZING - CLEAR (GUARDRAIL)

GL02 GLAZING - LOW-E COATING (IGU)

GL04 GLAZING - SPANDREL (IGU)

FINISH LEGEND

OFFICE FINISH MATERIALS LEGEND

hCW01

hCW02

hAC01 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

GLAZED ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL

GLAZED ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL

HOTEL FINISH MATERIALS LEGEND

hGL01

hGL02

GLAZING - VISION IGU

GLAZING - LOW IRON VISION IGU

hGL03

hGL11

GLAZING - LOW IRON VISION IGU WITH FRIT

GLAZED - SPANDREL IGU

hGL21 GLAZING - LAMINATED GLASS GUARDRAIL

hLV01

hMT01

ALUMINUM LOUVER

LIGHT GREY METAL TRIM
hWA01

LIGHT GREY CEMENT COMPOSITE WALL PANELhWA02
MEDIUM GREY CEMENT COMPOSITE WALL PANEL

hWA71

hWA72

DARK GREY METAL WALL PANEL

MEDIUM GREY METAL WALL PANEL
hWA73

LIGHT GREY METAL WALL PANEL

ST02 STONE CLADDING - LIGHT

MT01 METAL PANEL - STAINLESS STEEL

MT03 METAL PANEL - WHITE/LIGHT GRAY STEEL

SHEET NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

KEY PLAN

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description

Scale

Seal / Signature

2017

Tel  202.721.5200
Fax  202.872.8587

2020 K Street NW
Suite 200
Washington, DC 20006
United States

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

ILLUSTRATIVE AND MAY BE MODIFIED
AT BUILDING PERMIT

08/11/2017   Combined Preliminary Plan
 & Site Plan

M-NCPPC APPROVAL STAMP

7TH ELECTION DISTRICT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
WSSC GRID: 209NW05
TAX MAPS: HN122 & HN123

MNCPPC
820180030

BETHESDA
MARRIOTT

10/10/2017   Site Plan Rev 01

As indicated

10
/23

/20
17

 4:
00

:24
 P

M
\\g

en
sle

r.a
d\p

ro
jec

ts\
Re

vit
Us

er
Mo

d e
ls\

23
81

1\0
9.8

47
9.1

00
_M

ar
rio

tt_
Bx

P_
TB

C_
OF

FI
CE

_V
20

16
_M

att
he

w_
D r

eh
er

@
ge

ns
ler

.co
m.

rvt

A-2.01

SITE ELEVATION - EAST

09.8479.100

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL
HEADQUARTERS

7750 WISCONSIN AVE
BETHESDA, MD 20814

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION  -  SITE EAST1

4 80 3216
DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE

TOWER

BAY

RECESS



ELEVATIONS - HOTEL

1
A-3.10

________________

EMERGENCY
GENERATOR

YARD
MECH PENTHOUSE COOLING TOWER YARD

METAL WALL PANEL &
ARCHITECTURAL EMBLISHMEN

(SEE A-1.022 FOR OPEN TO BELO

M-NCPPC APPROVAL STAMP

4 80 3216
DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE

MT02

ST01

GL07

GL03

WA01

GL01

GL05

METAL PANEL - WHITE/LIGHT GRAY

METAL PANEL - DARK GRAY

STONE CLADDING - DARK

GLAZING - LOW-E COATING & LOW IRON (IGU)

GLAZING - LOW-E COATING (IGU)

GLAZING - SPANDREL (IGU)
GLAZING - CLEAR (GUARDRAIL)

GL02 GLAZING - LOW-E COATING (IGU)

GL04 GLAZING - SPANDREL (IGU)

FINISH LEGEND

OFFICE FINISH MATERIALS LEGEND

hCW01

hCW02

hAC01 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

GLAZED ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL

GLAZED ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL

HOTEL FINISH MATERIALS LEGEND

hGL01

hGL02

GLAZING - VISION IGU

GLAZING - LOW IRON VISION IGU

hGL03

hGL11

GLAZING - LOW IRON VISION IGU WITH FRIT

GLAZED - SPANDREL IGU

hGL21 GLAZING - LAMINATED GLASS GUARDRAIL

hLV01

hMT01

ALUMINUM LOUVER

LIGHT GREY METAL TRIM
hWA01

LIGHT GREY CEMENT COMPOSITE WALL PANEL
hWA02

MEDIUM GREY CEMENT COMPOSITE WALL PANEL
hWA71

hWA72

DARK GREY METAL WALL PANEL

MEDIUM GREY METAL WALL PANEL
hWA73

LIGHT GREY METAL WALL PANEL

ST02 STONE CLADDING - LIGHT

MT01 METAL PANEL - STAINLESS STEEL

MT03 METAL PANEL - WHITE/LIGHT GRAY STEEL

M-NCPPC APPROVAL STAMP

@
ge

ns
ler

.co
m.

rvt

4 80 3216
DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE

Wisconsin Curb
Elevation
351'-0"

14
5'

-0
"

20'-0"

WISCONSIN CURB ELEV. (H)

LEVEL 01M

LEVEL 02

LEVEL 03

LEVEL 04

LEVEL 01

LEVEL 05

LEVEL 06

LEVEL 07

LEVEL 08

LEVEL 09

LEVEL 10

LEVEL 11

LEVEL 12

PENTHOUSE

LEVEL 02M

SOUTH NORTH

10
/23

/20
17

 6:
19

:13
 P

M
\\g

en
sle

r.a
d\p

ro
jec

ts\
Re

vit
Us

er
Mo

d e
ls\

23
81

1\0
9.8

47
9.1

00
_M

ar
rio

tt_
Bx

P_
TB

C_
OF

FI
CE

_V
20

16
_M

att
he

w_
D r

eh
er

@
ge

ns
ler

.co
m.

rvt

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"
HOTEL SOUTH ELEVATION1

14
7'

-0
"

20'-0"

WISCONSIN CURB ELEV. (H)

LEVEL 01M

LEVEL 02

LEVEL 03

LEVEL 04

LEVEL 01

LEVEL 05

LEVEL 06

LEVEL 07

LEVEL 08

LEVEL 09

LEVEL 10

LEVEL 11

LEVEL 12

PENTHOUSE

LEVEL 02M

SOUTH

18916
Text Box
WOODMONT AVE.

18916
Text Box
WISCONSIN AVE.



N

RENDERING  - WISCONSIN FROM SOUTHEAST



N

RENDERING  - WISCONSIN FROM NORTHEAST



N

RENDERING  - WISCONSIN FROM NORTHEAST



RENDERING  - WOODMONT FROM VETERANS PARK

N



RENDERING  - PLAZA VIEW FROM WEST

N



RENDERING  - WOODMONT FROM SOUTHWEST



ILLUSTRATIVE SITE PLAN

OFFICE LOBBY

LAYBY LANE

HOTEL
ENTRANCE

BAR

RESTAURANT



RENDERING  - INSIDE PLAZA LOOKING EAST

N



SUSTAINABILITY - STORMWATER INFILTRATION 

Terrace / Field Paving 

)

Public Walk Paving

ZONES OF STORMWATER 
MANAGEMENT



SUSTAINABILITY - PLAZA ATMOSPHERE

rriott International Office And Hotel:  Office Rooftop West 
cept:  Shaded Garden Rooms



GROUND FLOOR PLAN

UPUP

WOODMONT AVENUE

WISCONSIN AVENUE

NO
RF

OL
K 

AV
EN

UE

77
31

 W
OO

DM
ON

T 
AV

E
TA

ST
EE

 D
IN

ER

7715 WOODMONT AVE
WOODMONT GRILL

7700 WISCONSIN AVE

DROP-OFF

LOADING DOCK
ENTRANCE/EXIT

38' - 9"

ELEV LOBBY

ROOF
ACCESS
LOBBY

?

PUBLIC
RESTROOMS

STAIR 01

EL 05

EL 04

EL 03
EL 02

EL 01

STAIR 02

LOBBY

LOADING
DOCK

ELEV LOBBY

PUBLIC
RESTROOMS

LOADING
DOCK

STAIR 03

FIRE
COMMAND

CENTER

FIRE
COMMAND

CENTER

STAIR #3

ELEV 01

ELEV 02

ELEV 03

ELEV 04

ELEV 05

ELEV 06

ELEV 07

ELEV 08

ELEV 09

ELEV 10

ELEV 11

ELEV 12

ELEV 17

ELEV 13

DROP-OFF 145' - 11"

40' - 7"

42' - 10"

21' - 10"

23' - 11 "

70 ' - 4"

OUTLINE OF OFFICE
TOWER ABOVE

68
' - 

8"
47

' - 
5"

4 ' 
-  0

"
7' 

-  7
"

83
' - 

2"

35' - 4"

29' - 5"

13' - 9"

43
' - 

2"

LUGGAGE
STORAGE

RECYCLING/
CAN WASH

01

07

09

04

06

12

10

11

13

14

14

15

16

06

17

18

10
3' 

- 1
"

85
' - 

6"

252' - 8"

25' -  10 "

38'  - 7"

18' - 6"

10 10 10 10 10

03

11

17

08

EL. 349' - 0"

04

06

SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS FOR
PLAZA AND
STREETSCAPE
LAYOUT

TRASH COMP.
8 '- 4" X 22' - 6" LOADING

SPACE
10 '- 0" X
30' - 0"

2.1
5%

SL
OP

E

LOADING
SPACE
10 '- 0" X
30' - 0"

LOBBY

LOUNGE BAR

KITCHEN

RESTAURANT

11

ELEV 14 ELEV 15 ELEV 16

ELEV 18

M-NCPPC APPROVAL STAMP

81
1\0

9.
84

79
.10

0_
Ma

rri
ott

_B
xP

_T
BC

_O
FF

IC
E_

V2
01

6_
Ma

tth
ew

 D
re

he
r.r

vt

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN  -  LEVEL 011



TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN

7700 WISCONSIN AVE

ELEV 10

ELEV 11

ELEV 12

ELEV 17
MECH RM

MECH RM

STAIR #2
STAIR #3

ELEV 09ELEV 01

ELEV 02

ELEV 03

ELEV 04

ELEV 05

ELEV 06

ELEV 07

ELEV 08

GUEST
ROOMS

MEN'S
RESTROOM

WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

STAIR 02

112' - 5" 45' - 1"

39
' - 

7"

18
8' 

- 1
0"

114' - 9" 139' - 0"

98' - 3"

10
3' 

- 4
"

45
' - 

11
"

12
9' 

- 4
"

76
' - 

0"

15

16

06

04

06

.

22

STAIR #1

ELEV LOBBY

FIRE
SERVICE

ELEVATOR
VESTIBULE

M-NCPPC APPROVAL STAMP

81
1\0

9.
84

79
.10

0_
Ma

rri
ott

_B
xP

_T
BC

_O
FF

IC
E_

V2
01

6_
Ma

tth
ew

 D
re

he
r.r

vt

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN  -  LEVEL 06 (TYP)1



SUSTAINABILITY - GREEN ROOF ATMOSTPHERE 

Marriott International Office And Hotel:  Office Rooftop North
Architectural Vision Rooftop
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MILESTONES & TIMELINE

Ground 
Breaking

3rd Quarter 2018

Topping Out 
Marriott HQ
3rd Quarter 2020

Hotel Opening
3rd Quarter 2021

HQ Opening
3rd Quarter 2022
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